
AKRON ROTARY CAMP BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2019 

 

Members: 

NAME ADDRESS BUSINESS # CELL/HOME # TERM E-MAIL 
Ham Amer 

 

Amer Insurance Agency 

682 Hampton Ridge Drive (home)  

Akron, OH  44333 

330.665.7950 330.329.2484 (c) 

234.706.6401 (h) 

 

2019 hamiltonamer@aol.com 

Brooks Ames Kiko Company 

4488 Rex Lake Drive (home) 

New Franklin, OH  44319 

330.453.9187 330.703.2732 2019 brooks@kikoauction.com 

 

Rennick Andreoli 

Secretary  

Facilities Committee 

RDA Management Company 

3180 West Market Street 

Akron, OH  44333 

330.867.5024 330.697.1156 (c) 

330.666.6128 (h) 

 

2019 randreoli@rdamanagement.com 

Tim DelMedico 

Past President 

  

Chez-Del Interiors Inc. 

480 West Exchange Street 

Akron, OH  44302 

330.376.6176 330.472.3279 (c) 

330.867.6208 (h) 

2020 tdelmedico@chez-del.com  

Michael Gallucci 

Vice President 

RDA Management Company 

3180 West Market Street 

Akron, OH  44333 

330.867.5024 330.607.1382 (c) 2020 mgallucci@rdamanagement.com 

 

Nick George 

  

Buckingham, Doolittle, & Burroughs, LLC 

3800 Embassy Parkway 

Akron, OH  44333 

330.258.6498 330.620.9098 (c) 

330.665.1848 (h) 

 

2020 ngeorge@bdblaw.com  

Amador Gonzalez Hasenstab Architects, Inc.  

PO Box 847  (home) 

Ravenna, OH 44266 

330.434.4464 330.472.2378 (c) 

330.676.0716 (h) 

 

2021 agd@hasenstabinc.com 

Frank B. Griffiths KeyBank  

5969 Brewster Dr.  (home) 

Hudson, Ohio 44236 

216.471.2755 330.802.6896 (c) 

 

 

2020 frankbgriffiths@gmail.com 

 

Jeff Grosenbaugh 

 

Citizens Bank 

4370 Cypress Court (home) 

Copley, OH  44321 

330.835.5265  

 

330.701.7066 (c) 

330.666.1869 (h) 

2020 jeffrey.grosenbaugh@citizensbank.com 

 

Oscar Hunsicker 

 

1334 Highbridge  Road 

Cuyahoga Falls,  OH 44223 

 330.352.5430 (c) 2019 hunsickero@gmail.com 

 

Pam Kiltau 

President 

Robert W. Baird & Co.  

3875 Embassy Parkway, Suite 300  

Akron, OH 44333 

330.664.5538 330.354.6367 (c) 

 

2020 pkiltau@rwbaird.com 

 

Getta Kutuchief 

 

Summit County Juvenile Court 

3258 Cherie Cercle (home) 

Cuyahoga Falls, OH  44223 

330.643.2939 330.256.4057 (c) 2019 gettacornici@gmail.com 

gkutuchief@cpcourt.summitoh.net 
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NAME ADDRESS BUSINESS # CELL/HOME # TERM E-MAIL 
Bill Manby, Jr. Paradigm   

1611 Akron Peninsula Road, Suite A 

Akron, OH  44313 

330.475.1690 330.414.8700 (c) 

330.864.9727 (h) 

 

2021 bmanbyjr@paradigmequity.com 

Sandy Naragon Akron Cleveland Association of Realtors 

9100 South Hills Boulevard, Suite 150 

Broadview Heights, OH  44147 

216.525.4841 330.256.5315 (c) 2021 snaragon@akronclevelandrealtors.com 

 

Bill Post Wayne Homes  

8250 Wilhite Drive (home)  

Wadsworth, OH  44281 

330.896.7611 330.465.3474 (c) 

330.334.4099 (h) 

 

2021 bill.post@waynehomes.com 

wpost@neo.rr.com 

Susan Savage  954 Blossom Drive  

Akron, OH 44319 

 949.939.3558 2019 savagecoto@gmail.com 

 

Joe Swiatkowski 

Treasurer 

Hickory Harvest Foods 

90 Logan Parkway 

Akron, OH  44319 

330.644.6266 330.730.0080 (c) 2021 joe@hickoryharvest.com 

 

Sherry Valentine Akron Children’s Hospital 

One Perkins Square 

Akron, OH  44308 

330.543.8923 330.441.2346 (c) 2019 svalentine@akronchildrens.org 

 

 

Mike Wojno 

 

Wojno Development 

475 Wolf Ledges Parkway  

Akron, OH 44311-1199 

 330.697.0853 (c) 2021 mike.wojno@wojnodevelopment.com 

 

Ginny Wojno 

 

475 Perkins Park Drive 

Akron, OH   44320 

 330.535.4793 (h) 2021 Note: Does not have email – need to 

call and/or send her materials by mail 

 

 

Strategic Planning Committees:  

Awareness – Andreoli, Gallucci, Grosenbaugh and G. Wojno  

Financial – Amer, George, Griffiths, Kiltau, Kutuchief, Manby and M. Wojno  

Staff & Volunteers – Valentine, DelMedico, Gonzalez and Hunsicker            

 

Rotary Camp Liason to Rotary Foundation – Ginny Wojno and Pam Kiltau  
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